Paper No. _____

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC. AND QUANTUM CORPORATION, Petitioners,

V.

CROSSROADS SYSTEMS, INC., Patent Owner

> Case IPR2014-01544 Patent 7,051,147

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 35 U.S.C. §§ 311-319 AND 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8, 42.100 *ET. SEQ*.

DOCKET

Cisco Systems, Inc. and Quantum Corporation ("Petitioners") provide the following updated Mandatory Notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8, to add Phillip B. Philbin (USPTO Reg. No. 35,979) and Gregory P. Huh (USPTO Reg. 70,480) as backup counsel.

I. <u>REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST</u>

The real parties-in-interest for Petitioner remain unchanged:

Cisco Systems, Inc. and Quantum Corporation.

II. <u>RELATED MATTERS</u>

Petitioner is not aware of any related matters beyond those previously listed.

III. LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

Petitioner hereby designates the following counsels:

Lead Counsel (unchanged) David L. McCombs HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Back-up Counsel (unchanged) Andrew S. Ehmke HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Backup Counsel (unchanged) Scott T. Jarratt HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Backup Counsel (new) Phillip B. Philbin HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Backup Counsel (new) Gregory P. Huh HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

DOCKF

Phone: (214) 651-5533 Fax: (214) 200-0853 david.mccombs.ipr@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 32,271

Phone: (214) 651-5116 Fax: (214) 200-0853 andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 50,271

Phone: (972) 739-8663 Fax: (214) 200-0853 scott.jarratt.ipr@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 70,297

Phone: (214) 651-5684 Fax: (214) 200-0853 Phillip.Philbin.IPR@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 35,979

Phone: (972) 739-6939 Fax: (214) 200-0853 Gregory.Huh.IPR@haynesboone.com USPTO Reg. No. 70,480

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel as shown above.

Petitioner consents to electronic service by email at the addresses above.

Dated: July 6, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Andrew S. Ehmke/ Andrew S. Ehmke USPTO Reg. No. 50,271 Haynes and Boone, LLP Counsel for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), that

service was made on the Patent Owner as detailed below.

Date of service	July 6, 2015
Manner of service	Electronic Mail
Documents served	Updated Mandatory Notices
Persons served	Steven R. Sprinkle Russell Wong John L. Adair James Hall
	Sprinkle IP Law Group ATTN: Crossroads IPR 1301 W. 25 th Street, Suite 408 Austin, TX 78705
	crossroadsipr@sprinklelaw.com crossroadsIPR@Counselip.com

/Andrew S. Ehmke/

Andrew S. Ehmke USPTO Reg. No. 50,271 Haynes and Boone, LLP Counsel for Petitioner

DOCKE.

Δ